
#  Coastal Carolina (13-7) -vs- #  Campbell (11-9)
03/18/2026 at Lillington, NC (Jim Perry Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Clark, Cooper (2-3)
Loss: Doran, Scott (3-2)
HBP: Appelman, Jaxon, Doran, Scott, Smallets, Jackson, Sabers, Zach, Music, Jett
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Snover First: Marshall Woods Second Base: Wilson Raynor Third Base: Michael Parnell 
Start: 6:03 PM   Time: 3:20   Attendance: 698   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Coastal Carolina 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 1 0
Campbell 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 7 1

Coastal Carolina 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mihos, Dean cf 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Mazon, Trace dh 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
Barthol, Blake 2b 3 0 0 2 0 2 0
Mitchell, Walker 3b 2 0 0 1 3 1 1
Thorndyke, Colby 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
    Horton, Brayden PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Ard, Phillip 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Pado, Blagen lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Watson, Rex rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Estep, Brice c 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Harlan, Cruz ss 1 2 0 0 3 1 1
    Kane, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Appelman, Jaxon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lynch, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Horn, Darin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Doran, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 1 3 10 14 11

SH: Mihos, Dean (1)
SF: Barthol, Blake (1)
SB: Mihos, Dean (1)
CS: Mazon, Trace (1)
HBP: Barthol, Blake (1); Mihos, Dean (1); Pado, Blagen (1)
DP: 1

Campbell 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Simpson, Joe lf 5 0 1 0 0 4 0
Lugo, Carlos rf 4 0 1 1 1 0 3
    Schramm, Lukas PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Chapman, Logan ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 3
Oster, Jonah 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Morton, Joey 1b 3 2 2 0 2 1 0
Murphy, Mike cf 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
Keller, Andrew dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Schuldt, Andrew PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Thompson, Jackson c 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Clayton, Elijah 2b 2 0 0 2 1 2 0
    Webb, Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shaffer, Braxton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Music, Jett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    White, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clark, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 7 4 7 13 10

2B: Morton, Joey (1)
SH: Keller, Andrew (1)
SB: Schramm, Lukas (1); Simpson, Joe (1); Chapman, Logan (1)
HBP: Thompson, Jackson (1); Clayton, Elijah (1); Chapman, Logan
(1)
E: Oster, Jonah (1)
DP: 1

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smallets, Jackson 1.2 2 2 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 7 11 0 3 45
Kane, Connor 3.1 2 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 11 13 2 3 53
Appelman, Jaxon 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 1 0 17
Lynch, Ryan 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 25
Horn, Darin 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 17
Doran, Scott (L, 3-2) 0.2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 0 16
Totals 7 4 4 7 13 1 0 3 0 31 42 5 6 173

Campbell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sabers, Zach 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 6 10 2 2 46
Webb, Parker 1.2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 3 0 24
Shaffer, Braxton 3.0 1 2 2 3 7 0 0 0 0 9 12 0 1 54
Music, Jett 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 1 21
White, Caleb 0.1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 17
Clark, Cooper (W, 2-3) 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 6
Totals 1 3 2 10 14 1 0 3 1 26 41 7 4 168



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st CCU CAM
Mihos,Dean walked (3-2 BBKSBFB). 0 0
Mazon,Trace flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-2 SKF). 0 0
Mihos,Dean stole second base. 0 0
Barthol,Blake struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 0 0
Mitchell,Walker grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KFFFF). 0 0

Campbell - Bottom of 1st CCU CAM
Simpson,Joe singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K). 0 0
Simpson,Joe stole second base. 0 0
Lugo,Carlos grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BKB); Simpson,Joe advanced to third base. 0 0
Chapman,Logan struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS). 0 0
Oster,Jonah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KBS). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd CCU CAM
Thorndyke,Colby struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKSS). 0 0
Pado,Blagen hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 0
Watson,Rex grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Pado,Blagen advanced to second base. 0 0
Estep,Brice flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 0 0

Campbell - Bottom of 2nd CCU CAM
Morton,Joey doubled to left field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Murphy,Mike walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Keller,Andrew grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B); Morton,Joey advanced to third base;
Murphy,Mike advanced to second base. 0 0
Thompson,Jackson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Clayton,Elijah hit by pitch, RBI (0-2 FSB); Morton,Joey scored; Murphy,Mike advanced to third base;
Thompson,Jackson advanced to second base. 0 1
Simpson,Joe struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 0 1
Lugo,Carlos walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); Murphy,Mike scored; Thompson,Jackson advanced to third base;
Clayton,Elijah advanced to second base. 0 2
CCU pitching change: Kane,Connor replaces Smallets,Jackson. 0 2
Chapman,Logan flied out to cf (0-2 SF). 0 2

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd CCU CAM
Harlan,Cruz walked (3-2 BKKBBFB). 0 2
Mihos,Dean hit by pitch (1-0 BB); Harlan,Cruz advanced to second base. 0 2
CAM pitching change: Webb,Parker replaces Sabers,Zach. 0 2
Mazon,Trace struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 0 2
Barthol,Blake flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Mitchell,Walker walked (3-1 BBSBB); Harlan,Cruz advanced to third base; Mihos,Dean advanced to second
base. 0 2
Thorndyke,Colby struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (0-2 KKS). 0 2

Campbell - Bottom of 3rd CCU CAM
Oster,Jonah fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (1-0 B). 0 2
Morton,Joey walked (3-2 BSKBBB). 0 2
Murphy,Mike reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KK); Morton,Joey out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 2
Murphy,Mike advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 2
Keller,Andrew struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 2

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th CCU CAM
Pado,Blagen popped up to the infield putout by 3b (1-0 B). 0 2



Watson,Rex flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-0 B). 0 2
Estep,Brice walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 2
CAM pitching change: Shaffer,Braxton replaces Webb,Parker. 0 2
Harlan,Cruz struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Campbell - Bottom of 4th CCU CAM
Thompson,Jackson struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 2
Clayton,Elijah struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBFS). 0 2
Simpson,Joe struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 0 2

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th CCU CAM
Mihos,Dean struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 2
Mazon,Trace singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B). 0 2
Barthol,Blake struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS); Mazon,Trace is out caught stealing, in a double play. 0 2

Campbell - Bottom of 5th CCU CAM
Lugo,Carlos grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKFB). 0 2
Chapman,Logan singled to the pitcher's mound (0-0). 0 2
Oster,Jonah grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Chapman,Logan out at 2B on
the play, 3b to 2b. 0 2

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th CCU CAM
Mitchell,Walker struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBFS). 0 2
Thorndyke,Colby struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFFBS). 0 2
Pado,Blagen struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 2

Campbell - Bottom of 6th CCU CAM
Morton,Joey singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 KBB). 0 2
Murphy,Mike walked (3-2 BFBKBB); Morton,Joey advanced to second base. 0 2
CCU pitching change: Appelman,Jaxon replaces Kane,Connor. 0 2
Keller,Andrew sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 1b (0-0); Morton,Joey advanced to third base; Murphy,Mike
advanced to second base. 0 2
Thompson,Jackson hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 2
Clayton,Elijah walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Morton,Joey scored; Murphy,Mike advanced to third base;
Thompson,Jackson advanced to second base. 0 3
Simpson,Joe struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 3
Lugo,Carlos flied out to cf (3-2 BSBKFB). 0 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th CCU CAM
Watson,Rex grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 3
Estep,Brice struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 3
Harlan,Cruz walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 3
Mihos,Dean walked (3-1 BBKBB); Harlan,Cruz advanced to second base. 0 3
Mazon,Trace walked (3-1 BBBKB); Harlan,Cruz advanced to third base; Mihos,Dean advanced to second
base. 0 3
CAM pitching change: Music,Jett replaces Shaffer,Braxton. 0 3
Barthol,Blake hit by pitch, RBI (0-0 B); Harlan,Cruz scored; Mihos,Dean advanced to third base;
Mazon,Trace advanced to second base. 1 3
Mitchell,Walker walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Mihos,Dean scored; Mazon,Trace advanced to third base;
Barthol,Blake advanced to second base. 2 3
CCU substitution: Horton,Brayden pinch hitting for Thorndyke,Colby. 2 3
Horton,Brayden struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 3

Campbell - Bottom of 7th CCU CAM
CCU substitution: Ard,Phillip replaces Horton,Brayden at 1b, batting 5th. 2 3



CCU pitching change: Lynch,Ryan replaces Appelman,Jaxon. 2 3
Chapman,Logan singled to short (1-2 SFFBFF). 2 3
Oster,Jonah flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-0 B). 2 3
Morton,Joey walked (3-1 BBKBB); Chapman,Logan advanced to second base. 2 3
Murphy,Mike flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 KBK). 2 3
CAM substitution: Schuldt,Andrew pinch hitting for Keller,Andrew. 2 3
Schuldt,Andrew struck out looking (3-2 BKKFBBK). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th CCU CAM
CAM position change: Schuldt,Andrew remains in the game at dh 2 3
Pado,Blagen struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS). 2 3
Watson,Rex grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 SK). 2 3
Estep,Brice flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 KKB). 2 3

Campbell - Bottom of 8th CCU CAM
CCU pitching change: Horn,Darin replaces Lynch,Ryan. 2 3
Thompson,Jackson struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (2-2 KBSFBS). 2 3
Clayton,Elijah struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKFS). 2 3
Simpson,Joe struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 2 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th CCU CAM
CAM pitching change: White,Caleb replaces Music,Jett. 2 3
Harlan,Cruz walked (3-2 KKBFBBFB). 2 3
Mihos,Dean sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 2b (0-1 K); Harlan,Cruz advanced to second base. 2 3
Mazon,Trace reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Oster,Jonah (E5) (0-0). 2 3
Mazon,Trace advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Harlan,Cruz advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 2 3
CAM pitching change: Clark,Cooper replaces White,Caleb. 2 3
Barthol,Blake sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-2 BFKFFB); Harlan,Cruz scored, unearned. 3 3
Mitchell,Walker intentionally walked (0-0). 3 3
Ard,Phillip struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 3 3

Campbell - Bottom of 9th CCU CAM
CCU pitching change: Doran,Scott replaces Horn,Darin. 3 3
Lugo,Carlos singled to right center (1-2 BKF). 3 3
CAM substitution: Schramm,Lukas pinch running for Lugo,Carlos. 3 3
Chapman,Logan hit by pitch (0-0 B); Schramm,Lukas advanced to second base. 3 3
Oster,Jonah struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 3 3
Chapman,Logan stole second base; Schramm,Lukas stole third base. 3 3
Morton,Joey struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBFKBS). 3 3
Murphy,Mike singled to center field, walk off, RBI (0-0); Schramm,Lukas scored; Chapman,Logan advanced
to third base. 3 4


